
PA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: PEC 01/2017 Closing date and time: 07/02/2017 at 11:00 

Select from list description: MIDDELBURG EC MAGISTRATE OFFICE: PROVISION OF CLEANING 
SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF TWENTY FOUR (24) MONTHS. 

Reference no: 19/2/3/2/3/12(69)   

 

The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 2nd  at Eben Donges Building  on 07/02/2017 at 11:00 am. 
 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB: 
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before: dd/mm/yyyy 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

 
 
 

No: 

 
 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / Tenderers: 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number 

 
 
 

Fax Number: 

 
 
 

Prices: 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status 
Level of 
Contributor 

 
 
 

Point
s 

1/30 
Asekhona Trading cc, 14 Roffie Street, 
Wells Estate, Port Elizabeth 

082 439 9569 
086 535 6049 R471 980.00 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

2/30 
Ngqutura Transport Services cc, P.O. Box 
9295, Queenstown 

045- 838 4873 
072 873 063 

086 773 1582 R530 511.04 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

3/30 
Athi-Anathi Construction and Projects, 2553 
Albert Luthuli Street, Middelburg 

072 040 6468 
078 565 6125 

049- 842 3423 R534 869.52 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

4/30 
Vukuzame Cleaning Services, 1485 Zone 2, 
2 Ekuphumleni, Whittlesea 

08 206 5233 
N/A R556 315.88 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

5/30 
Nagers Kitchen & Cleaning Services, 18 
Phukwana Street, Lingelihle, Cradock 

048- 881 4253 
083 735 2669 

086 589 8192 R582 1795.97 (???) 

 

Level 1, Not Certified 0 

6/30 
Amathuse Building Solutions, P.O. Box 332, 
Hunters Retreat, Port Elizabeth 

041- 371 1672 
082 704 4328 

041- 371 1024 R583 620.00 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

7/30 
Khazimla Cleaning And Gardening Services 
cc, 47 Mhlanga Street, Kwamagxaki, PE 

083 292 6332 
076 170 5568 

086 694 7094 R592 201.38 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 



8/30 
Lilo Ipawu Enterprise, 24 Sterrenberg Flats, 
6th Avenue, Algoa Park, PE 

083 6816062 
086 540 4314 R592 565.28 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

9/30 
Mamkwayi Security & Cleaning Services, 
825 Zone 1, Ezibeleni, Gawe Street, 
Queenstown 

045- 838 9868 
078 066 4849 

086 663 2202 R599 891.28 
Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

10/30 
Sky Group Enterprise, 69 Gomery Place, 
Summerstrand, Port Elizabeth 

079 603 4281 
N/A R600 155 28 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

11/30 
Mahambehlala Trading (Pty) Ltd, 176 
Phalo Street, Motherwell, Port Elizabeth 

041- 469 1019 
083 208 1796 

041- 469 3988 R601 983.24 
Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

12/30 
Anointed Crew Trading And Projects, 1 Kenyon 
Street, North Crest, Mthatha 

073 274 5777 
N/A R605 435.28 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

13/30 
Masizale Trading, 8 Dolpour Street, Kamma 
Height, Port Elizabeth 

072 417 3458 
086 664 2096 R612 695.28 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

14/30 
Mazotorque (Pty) Ltd, 13 La Ville Complex, 
Brent Road, Lorraine, Port Elizabeth 

079 055 8605 
086 664 2096 R627 293.14 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

15/30 
Mdlezane (Pty) Ltd, P.O. Box 409, Port 
Elizabeth 

076 636 9854 
082 294 7685 

086 582 4210 R628 526.72 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

16/30 
CNTU Trading, 18 Mcungumabele Street, 
Kwadwesi, Port Elizabeth 

041p- 485 1298 
083 959 8830 

086 663 8960 R646 845.03 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

17/30 
Langa And Ngaleka (Pty) Ltd, 62 Matebeni 
Street, Kwamagxaki, Port Elizabeth 

061 493 8137 
086 557 
7738R648 591.44 

 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

18/30 
Ngo And Jojo Trading, 38 Ingwe Street, 
Motherwell, Port Elizabeth, Port Elizabeth 

073 871 3356 
086 271 7241 R664 863.44 

  

19/30 
Lisentabeni Holdings, 230 Ysterhout Street, 
Algoa Park, Port Elizabeth 

082 479 1578 
N/A R698 618.28 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

20/30 
In Your Tank Cleaning Services, P.O. Box 
409, Port Elizabeth 

082 294 7685 
083 584 6838 

086 582 4210 R723 112.00 
Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

21/30 
Sinelizwi Cleaning Services, 866 NU 13, 
Mdantsane 

073 196 9177 
086 535 6049 R730 709.96 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

22/30 

F. Manuel Builders,  N/A 
N/A 838 646.09 

Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 

23/30 
EC Isiqalo Trading (Pty) Ltd, 46 Mahambani 
Street, Steve Tswete Village, Motherwell, 
pPPPPort Eklizabeth 

083 537 2362 
086 239 3750 R843 691.29 

Level 1, Not Certified 0 

24/30 
Zusothe Foods & Catering Services, 7 
Mkhuze Street, Zwide, Port Elizabeth 

073 167 6449 
N/A R860 704.88 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

25/30 
Achuxta Trading, 5 Epsom Road, Stirling, 
East London 

083 620 6818 
N/A R860 905.32 

Level 1, Certificate 
expired 27/08/2016 

0 

26/30 
Zamumila Trading Projects (Pty) Ltd, 3 
Europe Street, Wells Estate, Port Elizabeth 

078 135 0457 
086 239 3750 R885 815.88 

Level 1, Not Certified 0 

27/30 
White Lion Trading 9 cc,  N/A 

N/A R954 299.00 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

28/30 
Ubuthini Trading Enterprise, P.O. Box 9285, 
Queenstown 

045- 838 1824 
083 421 1569 

086 675 1404 R994 597.67 
Level 1, Sworn 
Affidavit 

20 



29/30 
Lucob Cleaning Services, 6 Vaal Street, 
Baysville, Est London 

043- 726 6106 
082 491 6076 

043-= 722 1062 R2 214 305.03 
Level 1, Certified copy 20 

30/30 
Chemiblend (Pty) Ltd, 285 Oxford Street, 
Southernwood, East London 

074 253 5288 
N/A R2 967 11.44 

Level 1, Certified copy 20 

 
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
 
 

3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE
 

 

Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

   

   

   

   



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 

 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

  

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

    

    

    

    

    

 

5. PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

P.N. BLOUW  08/02/2017 

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

6.  Supervisor

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 


